One (1) representative, Golden West College.

4. One (1) representative, District Office (including D.I.S.).

Procedures and guidelines shall be formulated by this committee for recommendation to the 
District and Federation. The District shall fund the program WEP at fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) per year. Funds budgeted but not expended in one fiscal year will be carried over for 
use in the following fiscal year. 

Andrew Deaso, CFCP President/Date 

Marlene Drinkwine, Vice Chancellor/Date 

Dr. Elizabeth Dorn Parker, Board President/Date